

1

State of Misconsin 2013 - 2014 LEGISLATURE



ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 5, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 14

February 28, 2013 - Offered by Representative Mason.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2	1. Page 2, line 4: delete lines 4 to 7	and sub	stitute:		
3	"20.292 Technical college system boa	rd			
4	(1) TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM				
5	(bg) Workforce training program;				
6	grants	GPR	В	-0-	180,000".
7	2. Page 3, line 2: delete lines 2 to 7	and sub	stitute:		
8	"20.292 Technical college system boa	rd			
9	(1) TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM				
10	(bg) Workforce training program;				
11	grants	GPR	\mathbf{C}	9,160,000	10,660,000
12	".				

- **3.** Page 3, line 8: delete "20.445 (1) (b)" and substitute "20.292 (1) (bg)".
- **4.** Page 3, line 9: delete "20.445 (1) (b)" and substitute "20.292 (1) (bg)".
- **5.** Page 3, line 11: delete "106.27" and substitute "38.45".
- **6.** Page 3, line 12: delete lines 12 to 15.
- **7.** Page 3, line 16: delete "106.27" and substitute "38.45".
- **8.** Page 3, line 17: delete "**106.27**" and substitute "**38.45**".
- Page 3, line 18: delete "20.445 (1) (b), the department" and substitute
 "20.292 (1) (bg), the board".
- 9 **10.** Page 3, line 23: delete "department" and substitute "board".
- 10 **11.** Page 3, line 24: delete "department" and substitute "board".
- 12. Page 4, line 1: delete "department" and substitute "board".
- 13. Page 4, line 10: delete "department" and substitute "board".
- 13 **14.** Page 4, line 12: delete "department's" and substitute "board's".
- 14 **15.** Page 4, line 15: delete the material beginning with "the department" and ending with "consult with" on page 4, line 16.
- 16. Page 4, line 16: after "board" insert "shall consult with the department ofworkforce development".
 - **17.** Page 4, line 18: delete "106.27" and substitute "38.45".
- 19 **18.** Page 4, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 6, line 18.

21 (END)

18